A5 1 LL 3
Intrinsically Safe Explosion-proof System
5 Port Solenoid Valve
Single Unit
Body Ported
How to Order
SY51 20 01
51
Intrinsically safe
explosion-proof
structure
Explosion-proof
5
7
9
51-SY5000
51-SY7000
51-SY9000
Series
1
2-position single
Type of actuation
2
2-position double
3 Note)
3-position closed center
4 Note)
3-position exhaust center
5 Note)
3-position pressure center
Note) 3-position type is not available
for the 51-SY9000 series.
Nil
F
N
T
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
Thread type
 The 51-SY9000 has no
bracket.
Nil: Without bracket
F1: With foot bracket
2-position
single only
F2: With side bracket
Bracket
Nil: Non-locking push
type
E:  Push-turn locking
lever type
D: Push-turn locking
slotted type
Manual override